

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1990

Senate Bill SB-90S-535 Transfer of Funds to Stduent Programming Board for NACA National Conference

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-90S-535 Transfer of Funds to Stduent Programming Board for NACA National Conference" (1990). *Legislation*. 767. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/767

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1990 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida



SENATE LEGISLATION

90S-535	SB	er	mb	Nu	r
90S-535	SB	er	mb	Nu	1

WHEREAS; The Student Programming Board has already recieved funds for the NACA national conference, and,

WHEREAS; Due to a miscalculation of the amount needed for the lodging of said representatives, and,

WHEREAS; This miscalculation was due to "we have to make the rooms the same gender(an archaic, but necessary evil)", and,

WHEREAS; The amount sought is five hundred dollars.

THEREFORE; Let it be resolved that \$500.00 be allocated to the Student Programming Board from the Student Conferences account.

JAN 2 9 1990

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

U.DOPM

Respectfully Submitted,

Respectating basic comp								
		Introduced by Budget and Allocations						
		Board or Committee						
SENATE ACTION	9-0-2	Date February 1, 1990						
Be it known that	SB 90S-535	is hereby passed vetoed on						
this 2 day of 40 burary, 1990. Valerie A. Molina								
		Signature						